0 2577539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SDI Investment Company		12/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steel Dynamics, Inc	
Street Address:	7575 West Jefferson Blvd.	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46804	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2577539	SDI
Registration Number:	2577538	SDI STEEL DYNAMICS
Registration Number:	2716194	SDI STEEL DYNAMICS, INC.
Registration Number:	2155255	SDI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)423-9891

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2604238912

Email: rje@barrettlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald J. Ehinger

Address Line 1: 215 East Berry Street

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald J. Ehinger
Signature:	/Ronald J. Ehinger/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0917

900180090

Date:	12/30/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=SDIAssignment#page1.tif source=SDIAssignment#page2.tif source=SDIAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

This Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 30 day of December, 2010 by and between SDI Investment Company, a Delaware corporation with its only office at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("SDI Investment") and Steel Dynamics, Inc., an Indiana corporation, with its principal place of business at 7575 West Jefferson Blvd., Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804 ("SDI") under the following circumstances:

- A. SDI adopted and used certain trademarks and trade names, as more specifically described in Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "Intellectual Property"), in connection with producing, marketing, selling and distributing steel and steel products.
- B. On or about February 28, 2000, SDI assigned its Intellectual Property to SDI Investment pursuant to the terms and conditions of an Assignment Agreement and SDI Investment licensed said marks back to SDI pursuant to the terms of a License and Royalty Agreement as amended and restated from time to time.
- C. SDI Investment intends to dissolve effective as of December 31, 2010 and in connection with the dissolution process, SDI Investment wishes to assign the Intellectual Property back to SDI.

For and in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> SDI Investment hereby conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to SDI all of SDI Investment's right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the Intellectual Property, together with (i) the goodwill associated with any of the Intellectual Property; (ii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to SDI Investment with respect to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements and misappropriation of the Intellectual Property; and (iii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriation of the Intellectual Property.
- 2. Execution of Further Instruments. SDI Investment hereby covenants and agrees that it will execute all instruments and other documents and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or investing in SDI's full right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0919

- 3. <u>Acceptance of Assignment.</u> SDI hereby accepts the Assignment of the Intellectual Property and assumes any and all duties with respect to the recording of the Assignments with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and future maintenance of the registrations of the marks.
- 4. <u>Applicable Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of Indiana without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into this Assignment of Trademarks and Trade Names as of the date first above written.

SDI INVESTMENT, LLC

STEEL DYNAMICS, INC.

By: Theresa E Wales Profile +4600

Theresa E. Wagler, President/CFC

Richard A. Poinsatte, Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

- (1) SDI and Chevron Logo (Registration Number 2577539)
- (2) SDI and Chevron and Steel Dynamics Logo (Registration Number 2577538)
- (3) SDI and Chevron and Steel Dynamics, Inc. Logo (Registration Number 2716194)
- (4) The SDI and Roll of Steel Logo (Registration Number 2155255-now expired)
- (5) Any and all other trademarks owned by SDI Investment

Trade Names

- (1) Steel Dynamics, Inc.
- (2) Steel Dynamics
- (3) SDI
- (4) Any and all other trade names owned by SDI Investment

757037

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 12/30/2010